
IT assets deployed with secure infrastructure, practices and processes

PERFORMANCE OF EXISTING BUSINESS SYSTEMS
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2014 ASSET REPLACEMENT 
VALUE – $384 MILLION
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Applications (stats) 2014              ▲ From 
Prev Yr

Computers (stats) 2014 ▲ From Prev
Yr

Data storage Fibre optic
infrastructure

Business systems supported by Application 
Support (AS).

435  (-46)*

Integrations between applications supported by 
Application Support (AS) (complexity).

237 

Application reuse savings 1.86 million  (-.29 million) *

Additional software titles in use at The City 
(does not reflect multiple versions of the same 
product).

1,813 

PC’S 9,331    (-399)*

Monitors 16,830 (+879)*

Laptops 3,278    (-828)*

Tablets (iPad and others) 1,864     (+764)*

Thin client 229  

*Year over year
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A connected City Leased fibre vs City fibre

PERFORMANCE OF EXISTING BUSINESS SYSTEMS
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Projected fibre cost avoidance

LEGEND

City locations

City fibre
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IT software and hardware assets Integration between applications (complexity) 

PERFORMANCE OF EXISTING BUSINESS SYSTEMS

Software maintenance costs
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Application reuse savings

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$3,500,000

$4,000,000

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

0

2,000,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

14,000,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

The 2011 and 2013 peaks represent contracted MS contract payments. The general 
trend line illustrates that this will continue to increase. A trend has begun for 
businesses not to purchase future versions of MS software. The City has adopted 
this strategy.
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